
Stop # Stop Details Time

Bus is located at the Cameron High Football Field - go to Fork Ridge, turn onto 

Gosney Hill
6:50

1 498 Gosney Hill - doublewide in the yard by the house (CROSS) 7:02

2 First road to the right goes down the hill - 675 Gosney Hill 7:05

3 2115 Gosney Hill 7:10

4 1785 Clouston Road 7:17

Go back to town and go up Green Valley

After Pennsylvania State Line - turn around

5 Barn right past McCracken Road 7:30

6 1400 Green Valley - lane on right 7:32

7 Ross Lane - paved driveway, approximately 1/4 mile from state line 7:33

8 R & R Auto 7:35

9 Two houses past Tunnel Hill Road on the right side 7:38

10 Blue house on left (CROSS) 7:39

11 White block building - parent with meet 7:40

12 Scott's Lane on left (one student will be on the right) (CROSS) 7:41

13 Isminger Lane (CROSS) 7:44

14 142 Pennsylvania Avenue - student on the right 7:45

15
129 Pennsylvania Avenue - big 2-story house on right-hand side - students have 

to (CROSS)
7:46

16 Pleasant Drive 7:47

17 Fourth house on the left (CROSS) 7:48

18 32 Pennsylvania Avenue - brown house on the right 7:49
19 CAMERON ELEMENTARY 7:50
20 Dragon Highway and Hillcrest Avenue intersection 7:55

21 3105 Dragon Highway (CROSS) 7:56

22 2410 Dragon Highway - lane on right 7:58

23 CAMERON HIGH SCHOOL 8:00

Park bus at Cameron High Football Field 8:05
Revised 3.18.2024                        *denotes seldom rides

Bus # 65-16  - Stop Schedule - AM 
Driver - Norma Whipkey                        Location - Cameron/Green Valley



Stop # Stop Details Time

Bus is parked at Cameron High Football Field

1 Route begins at CAMERON HIGH SCHOOL 3:15

2 2410 Dragon Highway - lane on left (CROSS) 3:16

3
3105 Dragon Highway - 3rd house after cemetary - blue house with red roof - on 

right 
3:18

4 Dragon Highway and Hillcrest Avenue intersection (CROSS) 3:19
5 CAMERON ELEMENTARY - pick up students and go to Green Valley Road 3:20
6 32 Pennsylvania Avenue - brown house on the left (CROSS) 3:25

7 Three houses past Poplar Street 3:26

8 Virginia Avenue 3:27

9 Pleasant Drive 3:27

10 129 Pennsylvania Avenue - big 2-story house on the right 3:28

11 142 Pennsylvania Avenue (CROSS) 3:29

12 Orchard Drive / Isminger Lane 3:29

13 Scott's Lane on right (CROSS - 1) 3:30

14 Blue house on right 3:30

15 Meet parent at pulloff spot past Scott's Lane - white block building (CROSS) 3:31

16 358 Pennsylvania Avenue - second house on left - blue house (CROSS) 3:32

17 R & R Auto (CROSS) 3:33

18 752 Pennsylvania Avenue - third house on the left (CROSS) 3:34

PA state line - turn around 

19 Barn right past McCracken Road 3:35

20 1400 Green Valley - lane on right 3:37

21 Ross Lane - paved driveway, approximately 1/4 mile from state line 3:37

Go out Fork Ridge and turn left onto Gosney Hill Road

22 498 Gosney Hill - doublewide in the yard by the house 4:10

23 675 Gosney Hill - lane on right 4:11

24 2115 Gosney Hill 4:15

25 1785 Clouston Road 4:25

Park bus at Cameron High Football Field 4:30

Bus # 65-16 - Stop Schedule - PM 
Driver - Norma Whipkey                        Location - Cameron/Green Valley

Revised 3.18.2024                        *denotes seldom rides


